Form PTO-1595 R (Rev. 10/02)		U.S. DEPA			
DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 1022	2589684	L L	I.S. Patent and `	Irademari	k Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ♥ ♥	V				<u>p</u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trader	marks: Please record the attac	hed original doo	cuments or copy	/ thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and add	lress of rece	iving party(ie	s)	0.0
David B. Walker	Name: J.R. S	IMPLOT CON	IPANY		69
Richard B. Jensen					15
Ronald J. Plaisted	Internal Addre	ss:			~~~
Bruce T. Pittard Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	7No				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
· · ·		+			
Assignment Merger	Street Address	s: One Capit	al Center		
Security Agreement Change of Na	ime	eet, Suite 130			
Other					
	City: Boise	51	ato ID Zin:	83702	
10/06/2003; 10/07/2003;	City		atezip.		
Execution Date: 10/17/2003	Additional name(s) & address(es)	attached?	Yes 🖌] No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new	application, the execution	on date of the	application i	is:10/6	/03;
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10 69/01	• · · ·		in /77 /01	3; 10/	17/03
······································		-/			
	~*-				
	bers attached? Yes				
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde	ence 6. Total number o	fapplications			d: 1
Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed:	ence 6. Total number o	fapplications			d: 1
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kelly Bauersfeld Lowry & Kelley	ence 6. Total number o 7. Total fee (37 C	fapplications			d: 1
Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed:	ence 6. Total number o	fapplications			d: 1
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kelly Bauersfeld Lowry & Kelley	ence 6. Total number o 7. Total fee (37 C Image: Constraint of the second sec	f applications		00	
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kelly Bauersfeld Lowry & Kelley	ence 6. Total number o 7. Total fee (37 C Image: Constraint of the second sec	f applications	\$_40.0	00	
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Kelly Bauersfeld Lowry & Kelley</u> <u>Attn: Stuart O. Lowry</u> Internal Address:	ence 6. Total number o 7. Total fee (37 C Enclosed Authorized 8. Deposit accou	f applications FR 3.41)	\$_40.0	00	
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Kelly Bauersfeld Lowry & Kelley</u> <u>Attn: Stuart O. Lowry</u> Internal Address:	ence 6. Total number o 7. Total fee (37 C Enclosed Authorized 8. Deposit accou	f applications FR 3.41)	\$_40.0	00	
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kelly Bauersfeld Lowry & Kelley	ence 6. Total number o 7. Total fee (37 C Enclosed Authorized 8. Deposit accou	f applications FR 3.41)	\$_40.0	00	
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Kelly Bauersfeld Lowry & Kelley</u> <u>Attn: Stuart O. Lowry</u> Internal Address:	ence 6. Total number o 7. Total fee (37 C Enclosed Authorized 8. Deposit accou	f applications FR 3.41)	\$_40.0	00	
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: Name:Kelly Bauersfeld Lowry & Kelley Internal Address:Attn: Stuart O. Lowry Internal Address:Street Address:	ence 6. Total number o 7. Total fee (37 C Enclosed Authorized 8. Deposit accou	f applications FR 3.41)	\$_40.0	00	
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: Name:Kelly Bauersfeld Lowry & Kelley Internal Address:	ence 6. Total number o 7. Total fee (37 C Enclosed Authorized 8. Deposit accou N/A	f applications FR 3.41)	\$_40.0	00	
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: Name:Kelly Bauersfeld Lowry & Kelley Internal Address:Attn: Stuart O. Lowry Internal Address:Attn: Stuart O. Lowry Street Address:G320 Canoga Avenue, Suite 165 City:Woodland Hills State:CA_zip:91367 DO NOT	ence 6. Total number o 7. Total fee (37 C Enclosed Authorized 8. Deposit accou	f applications FR 3.41)	\$_40.0	00	
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: Name:Kelly Bauersfeld Lowry & Kelley Internal Address:	ence 6. Total number o 7. Total fee (37 C Enclosed Authorized 8. Deposit accou N/A	f applications FR 3.41)	\$_40.0	00	
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: Name:Kelly Bauersfeld Lowry & Kelley Internal Address:Attn: Stuart O. Lowry Internal Address:Attn: Stuart O. Lowry Street Address:G320 Canoga Avenue, Suite 165 City:Woodland Hills State:CA_zip:91367 DO NOT	ence 6. Total number o 7. Total fee (37 C Enclosed Authorized 8. Deposit accou N/A	f applications FR 3.41)	\$_40.0	00	
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: Name:Kelly Bauersfeld Lowry & Kelley Internal Address:Attn: Stuart O. Lowry Internal Address:Attn: Stuart O. Lowry Street Address:G320 Canoga Avenue, Suite 165 City:Woodland Hills State:CA_zip:91367 DO NOT	ence 6. Total number o 7. Total fee (37 C Enclosed Authorized 8. Deposit accou N/A	f applications FR 3.41)	ed to deposit	00 t accoun	
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: Name:Kelly Bauersfeld Lowry & Kelley Internal Address:Attn: Stuart O. Lowry Internal Address: Street Address:6320 Canoga Avenue, Suite 165 City:Coddland Hills State:CAZip:91367 DO NOT 9. Signature.	ence 6. Total number o 7. Total fee (37 C Enclosed Authorized 8. Deposit accou N/A	f applications FR 3.41)		00 t accoun	
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: Name:Kelly Bauersfeld Lowry & Kelley Internal Address:Attn: Stuart O. Lowry Internal Address:Attn: Stuart O. Lowry Street Address:6320 Canoga Avenue, Suite 165 City:G320 Canoga Avenue, Suite 165 City:G320 Canoga Avenue, Suite 165 DO NOT 9. Signature. Aaron T. Borrowman, Reg. No. 42,348 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages includin	ence 6. Total number o 7. Total fee (37 C Enclosed Authorized 8. Deposit accou N/A T USE THIS SPACE Signature ng cover sheet, attachments, a	f applications FR 3.41) I to be charg nt number: nt number:		t accoun	
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kelly Bauersfeld Lowry & Kelley Internal Address: Attn: Stuart O. Lowry Internal Address: 6320 Canoga Avenue, Suite 165 Street Address: 6320 Canoga Avenue, Suite 165 City: Woodland Hills State: CA Zip: 91367 DO NOT 9. Signature. Aaron T. Borrowman, Reg. No. 42,348 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages includir (Mail documents to be record	ence 6. Total number o 7. Total fee (37 C Enclosed Authorized 8. Deposit accou N/A T USE THIS SPACE Signature	f applications FR 3.41) I to be charg nt number: nt number: <u>nd documents:</u>		t accoun	
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kelly Bauersfeld Lowry & Kelley Internal Address: Attn: Stuart O. Lowry Internal Address: 6320 Canoga Avenue, Suite 165 Street Address: 6320 Canoga Avenue, Suite 165 City: Woodland Hills State; CA Zip: 91367 DO NOT 9. Signature. Aaron T. Borrowman, Reg. No. 42,348 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages includir Mail documents to be record Commissioner of Pages	ence 6. Total number or 7. Total fee (37 C Image: Contract of the second seco	f applications FR 3.41) I to be charg nt number: nt number: <u>nd documents:</u>		t accoun	

eol Sec

> PATENT REEL: 014639 FRAME: 0041

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

This Assignment is made on <u>October 6</u>, 2003, by David B. Walker, of Meridian, Idaho; Richard B. Jensen, of Caldwell, Idaho; Ronald J. Plaisted, of Caldwell, Idaho and Bruce T. Pittard, of Caldwell, Idaho, Assignors, to J.R. Simplot Company, a Nevada Corporation, Assignee, having a place of business at One Capital Center, 999 Main Street, Suite 1300, Boise, Idaho 83702.

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented a new and useful SLICING MACHINE WITH TAPERED SLICING GATE for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by them this day; and

WHEREAS, Assignors believe themselves to be the original, first and joint inventors of the invention disclosed and claimed in said application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise.

> SIMPLOT-41088 ASSIGNMENT

-1-

Further, Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignors, they and their legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said invention, and for perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignors represents and warrants that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment on the date first above written.

ASSIGNORS:

Jani ban Walla
David B. Walker
Janta Au
Richard B. Jensen
Chall Adda?
Ronald J. Plaisted
Burn Pattan
Bruce T. Pittard

SIMPLOT-41088 ASSIGNMENT

State of	Idaho		
		;	
County of	Canyon		

On <u>October 6</u>, 2003 before me, <u>Kim Teske</u>, Notary Public, personally appeared, **David B. Walker**,

xx personally known to me

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), of the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(Signature of Notary) my commission expires 3/30/2004

> SIMPLOT-41088 ASSIGNMENT

PATENT REEL: 014639 FRAME: 0044

State of	Idaho)
County of	Canvon) j

On <u>October</u>, 2003 before me, <u>Kim Teske</u>, Notary Public, personally appeared, **Richard B. Jensen**,

- xx personally known to me
 - _ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), of the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

-0 (Signature of Notary)

my comm exp 3/30/2004

SIMPLOT-41088 ASSIGNMENT

Idaho)
County)

On _____October 17, 2003 before me, __Kim Teske_____, Notary Public, personally appeared, Ronald J. Plaisted,

- xx personally known to me
 - _ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), of the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

KQ (Signature of Notary)

my commission expires 3/30/2004

SIMPLOT-41088 ASSIGNMENT

PATENT REEL: 014639 FRAME: 0046

State of	Idaho)
)
County of	Сапуол)

On _____October _____, 2003 before me, _____Kim Teske_____, Notary Public, personally appeared, Bruce T. Pittard,

- xx personally known to me
- _ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), of the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

sha

(Signature of Notary) my comm exp 3/30/2004

> SIMPLOT-41088 ASSIGNMENT